EXHIBIT =__

The School Board of Broward County
Division of Facilities and Construction Management

Change Order Summary
o e — —
Facility Name: Cooper City High School (1931) Date: 11/21/14
Project Title: New Kitchen / Cafeteria Project #: 19361-23-02
- FKAIPHE P_000385
Contractor: Pavarini Construction Co. (SE), Inc.
Consuitant: MC Harry Associates
Original Contract $13,250,000
Change Order $662,500
Change Order items
Consuitant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consuitant Omission: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Directed: $1,232,556 CREDIT -9.30% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $40,594 0.31% of original contract amount
Direct Owner .
Purchase/Tax ' ,
Savings: $0 0.00%
Subtotal: $1,191,962 CREDIT -9.00% of original contract amount
Construction Change
Directives
Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consulitant Omission: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Directed: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Subtotal: 0.00% of original contract amount
Tofal: $1,191,962 CREDIT -9.00% of original contract amount
Change Order: A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School

Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, autherizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the

contract documents.
Construction Change |A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
Directive: execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract

sum or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when
the parties cannot mutuaily agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an
agreement between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for
their approval at the next available meeting.




Folo1q :22mog

ZJo198eg FI0Z/12/11

“J3PIO S3UBYD 1IPAI0 B BlA JSUM() 913 O Spumy
ssoy) Surwmgal pue sUmoooe oty SUISO[0 Aq SILL] ELTHUITXEIA; PRSIUBIENL S} SS{I0W0aI
15pI0 95weyD S “TORBUOY ASTY 18 JoFeURTA UCTIOTLESUO) SUI LIl SOUBPIOSOE U[

~spuny 1o3foxd pasnun U] “07) UOIONIISUOD)
pue Jno-Ang 19BHU03 W 685 CERE WINIRI [[2YS "2U] ‘(HS) 02 UONINOSEO] TULIBAR ysenboy oumQ S0 IS8 pnog 1ulessq 196 689°cER-$  FIOZ/60/TL SO0
9Z1'68¢-$
‘5% STE10] ‘pawumgal syumowre Jolid Sarpnpour
‘paumiai sEeueorad aayemumyy 3oofoid s1g jo wonremp oy Surmp siseq pareduion
aBeusnred B uo Toumo 3 O] paluTal 3q O SIE SPHTLY 959U], "PUmy AOUSSUTIUOD
& o pooryd o 01 91 1N0-4Nq JOIYENUOIGNS/IOPUDA WOT] SBUTALS JUSlIseITe *oUJ “00) UOHANAISUC))
ASH 18 (D) WWSWSSEUet UoRINNSued 20} 01 JUENSIN “SSUIALS 0ANg JO Wiy 1sanbey oumQ 500 15E{ WNOg ruyreatq 0 9ZT'68€-S  OT0T/TO/E0 F0O
6LL'891-$
- "3ul “0D) UOTIONIISUOD)
"$3UIALS MOANG JUSLIND JO 95/ ¢ WY 1sonbay wuAG €00 158H 1ENOS TULBAR] 1 6LL°99T-8  600Z/TH/60 £00
8€6°86TS
, ‘pascidde sea 3oenuUO0
12lord Jye mun 4] WX PRAIScAI 10U sem uS1saq “1oeloxd jooros Juswsoridss
smyry syt 103 pue tasfoxd sip 10§ amod opraold (4 201aTes sau ST, “Surpimq oU] “07) UOTISTLISUO.)
Aun ssu 01 2014198 T4 10f panmbar Yueq Jonp INPUD 231N PILNg [[2ISU] 1senbay IoumQ <00 158 NOS Tulleaeq 0 8L6'RCTS  6002/¥ (/80 TOO
Y65 0¥
“SI9I3LU 9Y) 9P1ACI JOU [[14 PUR ‘DOpIRAME SBA (JIND) 2011d LIMUIIXEW padjuerens
a1 Jagge Aopjod ey padueyo sey Ao sy, “stuswermbar jusunreds senImn “2U] 07 UOHONIISUCT)
&) 12do0gy PAsIARY SEPOUNEOS0E 0 MOLE] U 351401 PUE ‘SIS10UL IO7EM OM 9PIACLY UCHIPUO]) Usesaloquf] 00 158 qinog TULeAR 0 F65°0FS 6002/91/90 100
uonduosaq UOSEDY FEN] 1010eOUOY) SRUBYD PRPUSIXE  JUNOY AMEF  IPPID

jusoldd SsAeq PO IBueyy preog sFueyd

FusuIIOR|daY BHSYE/USYIIY
I'sucy=AndY €96 2 000 000°0SZ'€E § Z96'161°1T-$ T LOOZ/TT/ZT , Y81y &1 edoo)y ZOETIESL
smers pepusIXg 28uey) 1oROUOY safueyn 0D 21BCY/ ORI SUWEN 17e[UCT
19BIU0Y) skeq WeIag JUALMYy =0, # EEdug suren Aoy w10afo1g

Sunsry JopaQ 98uey) Sojoag

00ST-1Z€ (<L)
ZIEEE BPLIOL] ‘O[epIapneT] 1104
339218 9T MS SLLE
UONOITLIISUO)) 29 SIN[IOB] JO DIIO

BPLIOL] ‘A)uno)) premorq Jo paeog [00Y2S YL




Foro1g :zomog

Z30gateg FL0e/12/T1
Z296°161°1-§ ‘IpI0f puven
0% ‘Taoaqng Z96°161°1-% eI0IgRg
0$ SN0 0% 210
03 HaRIsaI0FIn) Y6C 0P 1UIISIIONUL)
0% ysanbay 1m0 9EEZET 1§ gsenboy uag
% JHOISSTUIQ) JEIMSTO]) songoRa 0% WOISSIA ) JUEIMSUCT)
0§ 120487 JAEINSUAG]) aTumy?) 2aONLYSUOT) 0% 10N JUEINSUO,) Sty d3pa() 2FuvYy>
685°¢€8-S
uonduosaq UOSED Y U] Iojoenue) A5URY) PAPUSIX  TmOWY g WPIO
ooisg SABRQ  JOpIQ9Bury) pueog oSueyd
JuswsoR[dey RURIED/USYoIn]
I'SUOD aANRDY 96 % 000 000°052°€T $ Z96'161'1-$ s L00Z/11/21 yB1y L1 rodoo) TOETILHT
selg popusixy adueyny 10BQUOY) safueyy) N o Ye) e(Y/ 1Wenuo)) FUWEN] 10BDUOT)
10RIUOD sfeq W00 By el # rewdug sureN Anpoey #oeforg



